Belgrade Office

PO Box 189

Belgrade, MN 56312-0189
Phone: 320.254.8271
Toll-Free: 888.254.8271
Fax: 320.254.8274
Website: www.nasbank.com

Nor th

June 24, 2008

Ms. Amy Ness, Project Manager
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
7678 College Road #105

Baxter, MN 56425

RE: Former KC’s Kwik Stop, LEAK00014698

Parcel #R46.28260.000

Legal Description: Lot 12 and the North Half of Lot 11 in Block 5 in Ille’s Addition to
the Village of Brooten, according to the plat and survey thereof on file and of record in the
office of the County Recorder in and for Stearns County, Minnesota.

Ms. Ness,

North American State Bank respectfully requests to be released from volunteer
Responsible Party status regarding the above-named tank leak site. The bank feels that it is
protected from Responsible Party status by provisions in State Statutes that address lender s
liability for petroleum releases.

To the best of my belief and knowledge, the history of this leak site is as follows:

November, 1996 — Kurt and Celeste Kirckof purchased the operating gas station and
convenience store from Clement and La Verne Reining. North American State Bank took the
first of several mortgages to assist in the purchase of this business and improvements to it.

July, 1998 (on or about) — North American State Bank was notified by a third party
that the business doors were locked. There was no business activity at the site and the gas
tanks had been pumped dry by Kirckof. A call to the Kirckofs confirmed the business closing.

Augu§/t 12, 1998 — Kurt and Celeste Kirckof filed personal and business bankruptcy
(See enclosed document).

December 8, 1998 — North American State Bank petitioned the bankruptcy court to
release the business real estate, since the debtor had abandoned it and the liens exceeded the
value of the pr\operty. The court released the property from bankruptcy. (See enclosed
document).

November 4, 1999 — After publishing errors which wasted months of time, the bank’s
foreclosure sale was finally scheduled for November 4, 1999. (See enclosed Document).

brian.borgerding@nasbank.com Voice: 320.254.8271 Fax: 320.254.8274
321 Washburn Avenue, PO Box 189, Belgrade MN 56312
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November 6, 2000 — After the expiration of a one-year redemption period, the bank
took foreclosure title to the property and immediately moved to list the property for sale. (See
enclosed document).

February 2, 2002 — After receiving several unfruitful offers for the property over the
past eighteen months, the bank received a reasonable offer from DeWayne and Sherrill
Toutges. No business of any sort had taken place at the site since the Kirckofs locked the
doors in July, 1998. It is clear from the purchase agreement that the bank was in process of
receiving bids to remove the tanks. (See enclosed document).

April 26, 2002 — The bank received its first letter from MPCA regarding the site. The
letter states that we may not be responsible for the leak, but may volunteer to take corrective
action. The bank did volunteer to take corrective action. (See enclosed document).

November 21, 2002 — After the site was ‘cleaned up’, the property sale to the Toutges
closed. (See enclosed document).

The Toutges have leased the site as a liquor store since they purchased it. Significant
expense and time have been expended by the bank since 2002 for extensive ground water
monitoring, monitoring well permits, and remediation activities in an adjacent residence,
where fumes in the basement required a ventilation system. Additional remediation work in
the dwelling is being requested by MPCA at this time. The bank was also assessed a 15%
reimbursement penalty from each reimbursement for the prior owner’s failure to provide leak
detection.

The bank respectfully requests to be released from volunteer Responsible Party status.
If any additional information is required, please contact me. Thank you very much for your
consideration.

Your \A

~

(12

Brian Borgerding, President

brian.borgerding@nasbank.com Voice: 320.254.8271 Fax: 320.254.8274
321 Washburn Avenue, PO Box 189, Belgrade MN 56312
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. Julius Blumberg, Inc. NYC 10013
Form 1, P1 (6-90) (i .
FORM 1 YOLUNTARY PETITION
/ United States Bankruptcy Court VOLUNTARY
SIXTH Districtof MINNESOTA PETITION
IN Rt (Name of debtor-Tindividual, enter Last, First, Middle) NAME OF JOINT DEBTOR (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle)
KIRCKOF, KURT HERBERT : KIRCKOF, CELESTIE CLARE
ALL OTHER NAMES used by debtor In the last 6 years ALL OTHER NAMES used by the joint debtor In the last 6 years
{Include married, maiden and trade names) (Include married, maiden and trade names.)
K-C’S KWIK STOP BROWER, CELESTIE
KIRCKOF AUTO BODY :
SOC. SEC/TAX 1.D. NO. (It more than one, state all) SOC. SEC./TAX 1.D. NO.(If more than one, state al)
469-92-4532 : 470-88-6585
STREET ADDRESS OF DEBTOR (No. and street, city, state, zip) STREET ADDRESS OF JOINT DEBTOR (No. and streat, city, state, zip)
ROUTE 1, BOX 153 ROUTE 1, BOX 153
BROOTEN MN 56316 BROOTEN MN 56316
COUNTY OF RESIDENCE OR COUNTY OF RESIDENCE OR
PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS
STEARNS STEARNS
MAILING ADDRESS OF DEBTOR (if different from street address) MAILING ADDRESS OF JOINT DEBTOR (Il dilferent from streel address)
LOCATION OF PRINCIPAL ASSETS OF BUSINESS DEBTOR Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place
(if difterent from addresses listed above) ‘ of business or principal assets in this District for 180 days
@ immediately preceding the date o! this petition or for a nger partof

such 180 days than in any other District.

HIGHWAY 55 AND WESTERN AVENUE There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general

BROOTEN MN 56316 ] D partner or partnership pending in this District.
INFORMATION REGARDING DEBTOR (Check applicable boxes)

TYPE OF DEBTOR CHAPTER OR SECTION OF BANKRUPTCY CODE UNDER WHICH THE
[Jindividual [JCorporation Publicly Held PETITION IS FILED (Check one box) '
[Joint (Haw) DCOrporation Not Publicly Held BiChapter 7 DChapter 11 [JChapter 13
[JPartnership [JMunicipatity [JChapter 9 [Jchapter 12 []] 304-Case Ancillary to Forelgn
[Jother FILING FEE (Check one box) Proceeding
NATURE OF DEBT §JFiling fee attached.
DNon-Business Consumer DBuslness - Complete A&B below DF.iling fee to be paidin lnstallme.ms. (Applicable to Individuals only) Must attach
signed application for the court's consideration certifying that the debtor is

A.TYPE OF BUSINESS (check one box) unable to pay lee except in nstallments. Rule 1006(b). See Ofical Form No.3
DFarming [JTransportation DCommodity Broker NAME AND ADDRESS OF LAW FIRM OR ATTORNEY
[]Protessional [JManutacturing/ [JConstruction NELSON OBENLAND & DOEBBERT
[JRetailiWholesale  Mining [JReal Estate 605 SOUTH LAKESHORE DRIVE
[JRailroad [JStockbroker [§Other Business GLENWOOD MN 56334
B. BRIEFLY DESCRIBE NATURE OF BUSINESS Telephone No. (320)634-4581

GAS STATION & CONVENIENCE STORE NAME(S) OF ATTORNEY(S) DESIGNATED 10 REPRESENT THE DEBTOR

AUTO BODY REPAIR SHOP C. DAVID NELSON

DDeblor is not represented by an attorney

STATISTICAL ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION (28 U.S.C. 604) THIS SPACE FOR COURT USE ONLY
(Estimates only) (Check applicable boxes) )

:]Debtor estimates that lunds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors.

Debtor estimates that after any exempt property is excluded and administrative
expenses paid, there will be no lunds available for distribution to unsecured creditors.

ESTIMATED NUMBER OF CREDITORS

J1-1s Bd1e-49 []s0-99 [J100-199 [J2oo-999  [J1000-over

ESTIMATED ASSETS (in thousands of dollars) over )
" Junder 50 []50-99 [}100-498 []500-993 []1000-9999 []10,000-99,000 [] 100,000 .
* =STIMATED LIABILITIES (in thousands of dollars) over

Junder 50 [Js0-99 [4100-499 []500-999 []1000-9999 []10,000-99,000 [] 100,000
SSTIMATED NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES -CH 11 & 12 ONLY

Jo O1-19 [O20-99 " [J100-998 [J1000-over -
ZSTIMATEDNO . OF EQUITY SECURITYHOLDERS -CH 11 & 120NCY - |

Jo [J1-19 [J20-99 [J100-499 [J500-over




s IR Julius Blumberg, Inc. NYC 10013
Form 1, P2 (8-90)
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ime of Debtor___ KIJRT HERBERT _KIRCKOE Case No.
CELESTIE CLARE KIRCKOF (Court use only)
FILING OF PLAN
For Chapter 9, 11,12 and13 cases only. Check appropriate box.
:]A copy of debtor's proposed plan dated DDobtor intends to file a plan within the time allowed by statute, rule, or
is attached. —_ order of the court.

PRIOR BANKRUPTCY CASE FILED WITHIN LAST 6 YEARS (If more than one, attach additional sheet)

.ocation Where Filed Case Number Date Filed

PENDING BANKRUPTCY CASE FILED BY ANY SPOUSE, PARTNER, OR AFFILIATE OF THIS DEBTOR (if more than one, altach additional sheet.)

Name of Debtor . Case Number - Date

lelationship District Judge

REQUEST FOR RELIEF
ebtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title Ji, United States Code, specilied in this petition.

SIGNATURES
ATTORNEY
e S o 8/12
ignature / i / 95
DIVIDUAL /JOINT DEBTOR(S) CORPORATE OR PARTNERSHIP DEBTOR
| declare under cfena ty of perjury that the information provided in this | declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this
etition Is true and correct. petition Is true and correct, and that the filing of this petition on behalf

of the debtor has been authorized.

X
ignature of Debtor Signature of Authorized Individual
ate
Print or Type Name of Authorized Individual
ignature of Joint Debtor Title of Individual Authorized by Debtor to File this Petition
ate Date

EXHIBIT "A" ( To be completed if debtor Is a corporation requesting relief under chapter 11.)
Exhibit "A” Is attached and made a part of this petition.

TO BE COMPLETED BY INDIVIDUAL CHAPTER 7 DEBTOR WITH PRIMARILY CONSUMER DEBTS (See P.L. 98-353 322)
| am aware that | may proceed under chapter 7,11,12 or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter,
1d choose to proceed under chapter 7 of such title.

It am represented by an attorney, exhibit “B* has been completed.

Date

gnature of Debtor

Date

gnature of Joint Debtor

EXHIBIT "B" (To be completed by attorney for individual chapter 7 debtor(s) with primarily consumer debts.) .

1, the attorney for the debtor(s) named in the foregoing petition, declare that | have informed the debtor(s) that (he, she, or they ) may proceed under
apter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available under each such chapter.

Date 8//&798




MN-200 UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
Rev 10/91 DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA
In Re: BKY. Case No.: 98-60908 DDO
Chapter 7 Case
KURT & CELESTE KIRCKOF,
Debtor(s).

NOTICE TO U.S. TRUSTEE OF SALE, ABANDONMENT, OR LEASE

The undersigned trustee of the estate of the Debtor(s) named above will abandon property of the
estate, as follows and moves the Court for such orders as may be necessary or appropriate:

Business Real estate described in Exhibit “A” $95,000.00(Scheduled Value)

Approximate market value is $95,000.00. The estate will abandon the above-referenced property.
Said property is subject to a perfected security interest mortgage in favor of North American State Bank,
securing indebtedness of approximately $200,000.00.

The trustee states that there is no creditors' committee, and that no entity has filed a request for
notice or filed a notice of appearance, pursuant to applicable rules.

/f/g/;g ﬁ%‘

Pail J. Sandeliny Trustee
Attorney I.D. 1

308 First Street

P.O. Box 298 N
Pequot Lakes, MN 56472

(218) 568-8481

CERTIFICATE. The United States Trustee hereby acknowledges service and certifies that the
United States Trustee has reviewed and agrees with the reduced notice and disposition of the property
described in the foregoing instrument.

Dated UNITED STATES TRUSTEE
Barbara G. Stuart

By




EXHIBIT A

whkhwwichdw

REAL ESTATE
KURT K. AND CELESTIE C, KIRCKOF
Bky No. 98-60908 DDO

Land located ir: the County of Stearns, State of Minnesanta, described as follows, to-wit:
Parce] 1:
Lot 12 and the North Half of Lot 11 in Block & in 1l-'s Additien to the

Village of Brooten, according to the plat and swvey thereof on file and of’
record in the office of the County Recurder in uad for Stearns County;

Parcel 2.

The Easierly 660 feet of the Southerly 1,20 fect of the Southwest
Quartcr of Sccrion 20, Township 124 North, Range 35 West.
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l\ Ll I ANDERSON LARSON HANSON AND SAUNDERS

A T T O R N E Y S AT L A W
Professional Limited Liability Partnership

Reply to Willmar

September 16, 1999
o L WAYNE LARSON

GREGORY R. ANDERSON

 RODNEY C. HANSON
JON C. SAUNDERS Stearns County Sheriff
TRAVIS J. BENSON P.O. Box 217
St. Cloud, MN 56302

x RONALD C. ANDERSON .
0f Counsel Attn: Sherrie, Civil Process

Re: North American State Bank v. Kurt Kirckof and Celeste
Kirckof

Dear Sherrie:

WILLMAR
331 Southwest Thid Street Enclosed please find a Notice of Mortgage Foreclosure Sale scheduled
0 Boc 130 for November 4, 1999 at 10:00 A.M. at your office. Please note that

this was originally scheduled for October 14, but due to a publication

Wilmor, Mimesola 36201 - appor. it was necessary to reschedule it.

Phone: 320.235.4313
Fax: 320.235.8180 Sincerely,

ANDERSON LARSON HANSON & SAUNDERS, P.L.L.P.

BIRD ISLAND

145 South Main Street Jon C. Saunders

PO Box G
Bird Islond, Minnesota 55310 JCS/lak

Phone: 320.365 4868
Fox: 320.365.4872

Enclosure

pc:  North American State Bank

o Civil Trial Speciofist
Certified by the Minnesofo
State Bor Association

« Qualified neutral under
Rule 114 of the Minnesota
General Rules of Practice
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i) I hereby give to The W. HARRISON COMPANY the exclusive right until JanE 3o
A0 , to sell or exchange the following described real estate owned by me:
Lot 14 % Mo b of Lo o Block S of THet adia. Vellge o+ Bedtn
# 46.253 Gasoo )
Located in__ O T¥aRIVS < > County, State of, My eso 777 , for
the price of $ L G0 o 4'7 $224pd upon the following terms: $_ /720 Earnest

M d the bal foll
Oney an (o ance as toiiows: ﬂm ak 7‘\ g é i‘()d‘&)éd £<
at cdsscs

Possession to be given Cdd £ 076 C’—&d.(/n 7
. Final Settlement to be DO 0/25- 076 éZéde

I represent that I am now the sole Owner in fee simple of the property referred to above, and
upon the execution of an Earnest Money contract, I agree to furnish as abstract of title contin-
ued to date, showing good title to said premises in myself, and fprther agree to execute a deed
or contract for deed, in accordance w1th the terms of sale.

We agree to pay The W, HA?JSON COMPANY at his office at W /2.

a commission of of the selling price (a) if he finds a Buyer who
shall be ready, willing and able to purchase during said period upon the price and terms above
stated or at any other price by the Owner, or his authorized agent, or any other price and terms
that may be agreed upon, or (b) if said property is sold by the Owner, or his authorized agent, or
any other person or persons during said period, or (c) if said property is sold by the Owner with-
in days after the termination of this contract to any person, firm, or corporation to
whom this property has been presented by the listing Broker or any other persons representing
him, providing listing Broker furnishes the Owner in writing the names of persons to whom this
property has been represented within 72 hours after the expiration of this contract.

EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO SELL OR EXCHANGE

In the event of forfeiture by a prospecnve Buyer of any Earnest Money deposited upon the
described property, the Earnest Money deposit shall be divided equally between Seller and The
W. HARRISON COMPANY. Any payment to The W. HARRISON COMPANY under this sec-
tion shalys)t exceed commission referred to in the paragraph above.

/

Acce

0‘/ é 2000 Dated this date Zzazmégﬁ é poyo L.}

/Voé‘m Ame/e,mu g;zrc EAA}K Q(]@/z&./ sl agrewf




EARNEST MONEY CONTRACT

RECEIVED OF Mwue +  Sherrecdl ﬁ%‘g—&a .
—/ S W r hereatfter referred to as buyer(s)
Three Uhpaangl aad "o rrfenea o
@‘E L2728 400 aonde fek's Alicaert? EA Rasyf %:DOLLARS R R
Earnest Money, and in part payment for the purchase of the following described property situated in
the County of %MM_S and State of W LA ea et viz:

)AE.C, 3/ 7?079 - /35 KMQE 4035

LU AL »
/Lﬁ/' -d/ Bj -5
Lib Ja< M2 of Lot A BiEIS

Which seller(s) have this day, through THE W. HARRISON COMPANY authorized agent, sold and
agreed to convey to said buyer(s) for the sum of

7 %Jf %ﬂw _}daf A‘wﬂ/é&/ ‘L"/% DOLLARS ($ 4/::?, Sad-s00 )
on the te/rms as follows, vix;

Bne /MJ %ﬂfwfa(w/%ﬁ

in hand paid as above and the balance follows

qg‘z?z’/}?Ta e o Infc of cleacry .

DOLLARS (§_~ S 99 4%

¥ in-any-calendaryear—

The real estate taxes:
payable in 19___ shall be paid by the seller, and real estate taxes payable in 18____ and
thereafter shall be paid by the buyer.

L payable in_ S/ 2¢ 2_  shall be prorated to the day of closing and real estate taxes
payable in _&¢8 3 _ and thereafter shall be paid by the buyer.

Physical possession of the buildings shall be given /)Z(M c of ﬁ&iw;;;r 19 -
Physical possession of the Iahd shall be given M: &/ é’&doﬂ/c - 19

The seller agrees that all buildings and fixtures in the above described property shall be included in
this sale. '

Itis understood that complete abstract of title continued to date is to be furnished to the - _
purchaser(s) at the expense of the seller(s), after which_/2 days is to be allowed the purchaser(s)
for examination of title.

It is agreed that if the title to said premises is not good and cannot be made good, this agreement
shall be void, and the above earnest money refunded. But if the title to said premises is now good,
in the name of the seller(s), or is made good in him, and said purchaser refuses to accept the same,
said above mentioned earnest money shall be forfeited.

It is agreed and understood by all parties to this agreement that said forfeiture shall in no way affect
the right to either party to enforce the specific performance of this contract.

L . 5 | .,
P&"'ﬁuu sr w1 0 At Fr 7S 00,00 MerRE Ly é-w-/z,ng 7NTEY
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i reed that in the event of total or partial destruction of any buildings owepfemlses prior.to: the
. date of posseBSIUWeclhe\s.Lg;m\r;i;f a Contract for Deed, the se/ller(s}shalrbe in.no way liable to repair

- or:replace such buildings, provi ‘tbi_he seller akes available to the purchaser(s) all insurance
g-av

proceed available. If such proceeds ¢ ailable, the purchaser(s) shall be required to fulfill his

cbligation as set forth herei consideration eﬁﬁ"fs? agreement the seller(s) agree(s) to maintain at

least the am )nt—ehnsurance existing on this date, and continuing \tlfﬁee‘ex‘_eg_{t_lgﬂ of the Contract

for Deed” — —F /o da:zéaa7zd, before elyassy Eocplint Ay Eey
WL be € el 0" b Z’/UG-WJA Al £ yged .

A ggrﬁra%rﬁeed“(MtnneeeteUmtorﬂLContract fo Deed Form)-shall be executed by and between

the purchaser(s) and seller(s) on or before_ . _..—— S —— - —and-the séller(s r(s) warrants

there shall be no_ liens: farﬂ—assessmeriT?Egalnst said property “as—of—that. dats,
-:_-:_Z;—-——'

It is especially understood and agreed that this sale is made subject to approval by the owner(s) of
said premises in writing, and that THE W. HARRISON COMPANY agent is in no manner liable or
responsible for the terms of this agreement, except for the return of said earnest money as herein pro-
vided. -

The purchaser hereby instructs THE W. HARRISON COMPANY that the above mentioned earnest
money shall not be deposited in the trust account until this offer is accepted by the seller(s), and the
seller(s) understands that THE W. HARRISON COMPANY will hold said earnest money stated above,
and that after execution of this contract by all interest parties, said earnest money shall be deposited
in the trust account of THE W. HARRISON COMPANY within a reasonable period of time.

LISTING AGENT OR BROKER STIPULATES THAT@SHE IS REPRESENTING THE

_ iLLEWBUYER IN THIS TRANSACTION.

l)() g hereby agree to purchase the said property for the price and upon the terms
apove mentioned, and also agree to the condmons of forfeiture and all other conditions herein
expressed.

w =3 the undersigned, owner(s) of the above described land, do hereby ratify the
above sale and agreement.

/‘/ %ﬁmebcﬂ/ -( /5:0/@ '

/z/m /émoﬁw

fES‘ I 08‘/\3""
State of
County of
On this day of A.D. 19 , before me, a notary public within

and for said County and State, personally appeared

0 me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged that he executed the same as free act and deed.

Eaen



append@ 1o EarnesT Money conrracl)

The undersigned parties to a Earnest money contract
dated A— /2. ﬁédl\ on property known as T/ s M,
Aot 0/ A - o0 LAt 124 A2t AL Blﬁreby mutually agree to

" amend said contract as follows:

SElER 0l igums Gt Healing Un L dii
éma&fﬂ/{m ¥ Mwn_é»m, [ e z,dwaéM9 M&M
.fﬂ;ﬂ M

‘(),a,rr@
Seﬁé/gz la A’aw—naél ,Z‘f/ éi/ﬁ_/e /&fwfzﬁ/df«
ot 4y Seatase ﬁé 2
/ZA/E&. O

This Outhdbpos Rglesrmen? @ Conlesgenl” I
Sedler /tci,z)a:wmg bicks o Tk /gjmamcé/
oL Wm/ T A coileg ot Lol be pudld L
Yod M sarrisal f/nmeq Srelwsnied L Mé‘/&
// an @K?W M oot S iprrgzal o /va
e iess sk

All other conditions of the Earnest money contract to remain the same,

pated A~ (R-02 WMM%
Buyer
W

MTH elaq@ gm /%VK

Selle%“ /ﬁvw Pﬁ&_ -

Seller
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' to Joint Tenants

mags”""' 11-M -- WARRANTY DEED . Minnesota Uniform Conveyancing Blanks (6/1/97_. Miller/Davis Co. ® Sf. Paul, MN 651-642-1988

3
Lo

Corpoiation, Partnership or Limited Liability Company

No delinquent taxes and transfer entered; Certificate
of Real Estate Value ( X )filed ( ) not required

Certificate of Real Estate Value No. 10 352 b ll,
Lol - 020EC 10 PH 408

’ County Auditor COUNTY RECORDER

EARNS €0, MN
by &Wdﬂ/ WZWMWU PA%{ c‘it !4 OVERMAN

Deputy o
Hp. 32060 05}0 w_ e DEPITY
DEED TAX DUE: § 132.00

Date: November 212002 (reserved for recording data)

FOR VALUABLE CON.SIDERATION= North American State Bank

a _ corporation under the laws of
Grantor, hereby conveys and warrants to _DeWayne A Toutges and Sherrill L. Toutges

Grantees, as joint tenants, real property in Stearns County, Minnesota, described as follows:

Lot Numbered Twelve (12) and the North One-half (N 1/2) of Lot Numbered Eleven (11) in Block Numbered Five (5) in

llle's Addition to the Village of Brooten, according to the plat and survey thereof on file and of record in the Office of the
Register of Deeds in and for Steamns County, Minnesota.

together with all hereditaments and appurtenances belonging thereto, subject to the following exceptions:

Check box if applicable:

M The Seller certifies that the seller does not know of any wells on the described real property.
A well disclosure certificate accompanies this document.
[ am familiar with the property described in this instrument and I certify that the status and number of wells on the
described real property have not changed since the last previously filed well disclosure certificate.

30 020040019 2 ;
TRESOS DEER »{XD 1 18{%%5083 North American State Bank
£132.00 , ﬂ/é/
By. o
, avid Cebulla
STATE OF MINNESOTA s Vice President
58 B
COUNTY OF _STEARNS y
Iis
This instrument was acknowledged before me on ___ November A\, 2002
' (Date)

by David Cehulla and
the Yice President and

of North American State Bank

SIGNATURE QF NOQTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICIAL

a corporation under the : '
on behalf of the corperation ) //
NOTARIAL STAMP OR SEAL (OR OTHER TITLE OR RANK) : / "M/, /A L/L’_—C’/d SRR

Check here it part or all of the land is Registered (Torrens) D

HUSS M. AMUNDSON
MTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA k
ExpuasJan 31,2008

Tax Statements for the real property described in this instrument should
be sent to {include name and address of Grantee):

TH1S INSTRUMENT WAS DRAFTED BY (NAME AND ADDRESS):

DeWayne A. Toutges

Amundson & Johnson, P.A. 230 - st Street
217 West James Street Brooten, MN 56316
P. O. Box 241

Paynesville, MN 56362
320-243-3878
Atty. Reg. No. 186466

WARNING: UNAUTHORIZED COPYING OF THIS FORM PROHLIBITED. SCI{ - )' Of !
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